FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	Name: LG Electroics Inc.
Zenith Electronics LLC	Internal Address: Attention: JP Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment 0 Merger	Street Address: <u>20 Yoido-Dong, Younadungpo-qu</u>
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
0 Other	City: <u>Seoul Country: Korea</u> Zip: <u>150-721</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yea X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,414,475 5,508,748
Additional numbers	attached X Yes 🛛 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Zenith Electronics LLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address: <u>Attn: Patent Department</u>	
	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address:2000 Millbrook Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lincolnshire State: IL ZIP: 60069	26-0175 ( <u>Attach duplicate copy</u> of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. <u>Jack Kail</u> Name of Person Signing Signa	Le Kaif April 16 2001
	er sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Desumption to be recorded (including cover	Br Sheet, attachments, and document. sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to tor of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

5 5414475 subs<sup>1</sup>5<sup>1</sup>378 6<sup>1</sup>31

00 260175

\$80.00

H H J

Ż

PATENT REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0865

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Zenith Electronics LLC, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 2000 Millbrook Drive, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of all rights to title and interest of United States Patent numbers 5,414,475 and 5,508,748 pursuant to an assignment recorded at Reel 020808, Frame 0012. Whereas, LG Electronics Inc., a corporation of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu, City of Seoul 150-721, Country of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had these assignments and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>/6</u><sup>++</sup> day of April, 2008, at 2000 Millbrook Drive, Lincolnshire, Illinois.

Secretary, Zenith Electronics LLC

State of Illinois)

County of Cook)

Before me personally appeared said Jack Kail and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\frac{16^{+h}}{16}$  day of April, 2008.



SS:

(Notary Public

РАТЕNТ REEL: 020808 FRAME;;,0866 ад

zenith

ZENITH ELECTRONICS LLC 2000 Millbrook Drive Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 phone (847) 941-8011

This transmission contains information that is confidential and/or legally privileged. It is intended for use only by the person to whom it is directed. If you have received this telecopy in error, please notify us by telephone immediately, so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us. If you do not receive all of the pages, please telephone us at (847) 941-8018.

## FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET FAX NUMBER (847) 941-8003

Date: April 15, 2008

To: Mail Stop Assignment Services Public Records Division US Patent and Trademark Office

Fax No.: (571) 273-0140

From: Jack Kail

Re: Assignment Recordation Submission

Number of Pages Including Cover Page: 4

:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(les):       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)         Zenith Electronics LLC       Internal Address: Attantion: IP Department.         Stockal name(s) of conveying entry(les) attached? D Yes. X No       Name.         Assignment       D Morger         Stockal conveying and yolds       City: Secul Country. Korea.         20 Socurity Agreement       D Change of Name         0       Street Address: _20 Yolds-Dong, Youngdungsocau         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s) 5.414.475         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s) 5.414.475         Street Address:       200 Millbrook Drive         0       City: Lincoinshine       State: IL         20: Street Address:       200 Millbrook Drive         0       Endosed       X Yes         20: Millbrook Drive       Statement and signature.         City: Lincoinshine       State: IL         Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS BRACE         Statement and signa			
PATENTS ONLY         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(les):         Zenith Electronics LLC         additional names(i) of conveying party(les):         Xames of conveying party(les):         Zenith Electronics LLC         additional names(i) of conveying party(les):         X Assignment       I Merger         Street Address: _20 Yoldo-Dong. Younat/Unsportul         Merger       Street Address: _20 Yoldo-Dong. Younat/Unsportul         Application number(a) or potent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Name: _Zenith Electronics LLC         Internal Address: _Atim. Patent Department         City: _Lincolnshine         Street Address: _2000 Millbrook Drive         Street Address: _2000 Millbrook Drive         B. Deposit account number:         Zeditional numbers         City: _Lincolnshine         Street Address: _2000 Millbrook Drive         B. Deposit account number:         Zedity:         City: _Lincolnshine         Street Address: _2000 Millbrook Drive         City: _Lincoln	KECUKDATION FY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:       Plases record the attrached original documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(les):       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)         Zenith Electronics LLC       Internal Address: Attention: IP Department         Sticolal names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? E. Ves. X No       Internal Address: Attention: IP Department         Sticolal names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? E. Ves. X No       Street Address: _20 Yaido-Dong, Younadungao-gu         Stecurity Agreement       E. Change of Name       City: _ Security Agreement       City: _ Security County:: Kerea _ Zip: _160.721         Adatorel name(s) & oddress(es) encircles):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Name of conveying party(les): Zenith Electronics LLC Stitemannan(i) of conveying party(les): X Assignment I I Merger Street Address: _20 Yoldo-Dong, Younadungpo-gu I Security Agreement I Change of Name City: _Baoul Country: Korea _Zip:_150-721 Additorel name(s) & obviewely anached? I Yes X No City: _Baoul Country: Korea _Zip:_150-721 Additorel name(s) & odviewely anached? I Yes X No City: _Baoul Country: Korea _Zip:_150-721 Additorel name(s) & odviewely anached? I Yes X No City: _Baoul Country: Korea _Zip:_150-721 Additorel name(s) & odviewely anached? I Yes X No City: _Baoul Country: Korea _Zip:_150-721 Additorel name(s) & odviewely anached? I Yes X No Statement is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Zenith Electronics LLC       Internal Address: Attantion: IP Department         Security Agreement       Image: Marger         Street Address: _20 Yoldo-Dong, Younadunapo::Bu         City:Security Agreement       Image: City:Security Agreement         City:Security Agreement       Image: City:Security Country: Keree         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Image: City:Security Country: Keree         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
dilicral numerat(s) of conveying party(es) attached? D Yes X No         Nature of conveying early(es) attached? D Yes X No         Street Address:       20 Yoldo-Dong, Younadungso:gu         D Security Agreement       D Change of Name         D Security Agreement       D Change of Name         D Wher	. Name of conveying party(les):	Name: LG Electroics Inc.	
Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment       I Merger         Street Address:       20 Yoldo-Dong, Younadlungac-gu         City:       Security Agreement         Iter	Zenith Electronics LLC	Internal Address: Attention: IP Department	
X Assignment       D Merger         Street Address:       _20 Yoldo-Dong, Younddungo-ou         D Security Agreement       D Change of Name         C	dillional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attachad? D Yes X No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Change of Name         0         City:       Security Agreement         City:       Security:         Kerring       Additional name(a) & address(ea) stached? D Yes         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       5.414.475         S. Patent No.(s)       S. Patent No.(s)       5.414.475         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       No         Name:       Zenith Electronics LLC       7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$80.00         Internal Address:       Attin: Patent Department       \$80.00       6. Enclosed         X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       8. Deposit account number:       \$80.00         City:       Lincolnshire       State:       I. ZIP: 60069       X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive       8. Deposit account number:       \$26.0476       \$4000000000000000000000000000000000000	Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City:       Secul:       Country:       Korea       Zip: 150-721         Additional name(s) & actress(es) stached? IL Yes: X. No         Application number(6) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	X Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
Additional number       Additional number(s) & excitation date:       Authorized for patient number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Security Agreement     D     Change of Name		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       No         Name:       Zenith Electronics LLC         Internal Address:       Attn: Patent Department         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         City:       Lincoinshire         Statement and signature.       DO NOT Use THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.       DO NOT Use THIS SPACE         State:       Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing       Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       4	-		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	vegition date: April 16: 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s) 5.414.475         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s) 5.414.475         Additional numbers attached X Yes       Internal address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:       2         Name:       Zenith Electronics LLC       7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Accuton date. <u>April 10, 2008</u>	,	
Additional numbers attached X Yes       Investment should be mailed:         Name:       Zenith Electronics LLC         Internal Address:       Atta:         Internal Address:       Attn:         Patent Department       6.         Total Number of applications and patents involved:       2         7.       Total Number of applications and patents involved:       2         7.       Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,414,475	
concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total Number of applications and patents involved. 2         Name:       Zenith Electronics LLC         Internal Address:       Attn: Patent Department         Internal Address:       Attn: Patent Department         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         B. Deposit account number:       26-0175         City:       Lincoinshire       State:         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       26-0175         Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         Do Statement and signature.       Mathemation Is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jack Kail       Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing       Jack Kait         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       4			
Internal Address:       Attn: Patent Department         Internal Address:       Attn: Patent Department         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         B. Deposit account number:       26.0175         Attach dubicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)         City:       Lincoinshire         Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.       Marci 16 met 1         Jack Kail       Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       4		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2	
o       Enclosed         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         8, Deposit account number:       26-0175         City:       Lincoinshire       State:         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       26-0175         Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         P. Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jack Kail       Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing       Jack Kail         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       4		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00	
Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         Street Address:       2000 Millbrook Drive         8. Deposit account number:       26-0175         Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jack Kail       Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       4	Internal Address: Attn: Patent Department	o Enclosed	
26-0175         City: Lincoinshire State: IL ZIP: 60069         O NOT USE THIS SPACE         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City:       Lincolnshire       State:       IL       ZIP:       60069         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Jack Kail       Jack Kail       Jack Kail         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       4	Street Address: 2000 Millbrook Drive		
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Jack Kail</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	City: Lincolnshire State: IL ZIP: 60069	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Jack Kail</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		SE THIS SPACE	
Jack Kail       Jack Kail       April 16 yes         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       4	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		The and the read	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	Jack Kail Jack Kail Signate		
	<i>v</i>	л — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to			

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0868 100

P.03